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EEDDII  SSeerrvviiccee  PPrroovviiddeerrss  
 
AAFES does not require the use of or recommend a specific EDI provider to trade EDI documents.  We are able to 
trade documents directly with your company via AS2 provided that your company has this capability.  You can also 
use one of the following EDI providers.  AAFES will not pay for any VAN or EDI provider fees of any kind, since we 
do offer direct AS2 connectivity.  All costs incurred by using a VAN or EDI provider will be paid by the 
vendor/supplier.  The following is a list of EDI service providers that we are aware of: 
 
 
**  LL  11  EEDDII  SSoouurrccee  
Maisie Wilson 
PH: 877-334-9650 
FX: 440-542-9370 
Email: sales@1edisource.com 
Website: www.1edisource.com 
Language: English, Greek 
  
**  LL  112233EEDDII  
PH: 954-922-9130/ 866-CALL-EDI 
EM: sales@123edi.com 
Website: www.123edi.com 
Language: English, Spanish, French 
  
**  LL  AACCTT  DDaattaa  SSeerrvviicceess  
Bob Lux 
PH: 201-794-1114 X29 
FX: 201-796-4593 
Email: bob@actdata.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, Polish, Tagalog, Bengali, Hindi, Urdu and Punjaki 
Lisa Cerrato X38 (Testing for new vendors) 
Email: Lisa@actdata.com 
Heidy Manjarrez X23 (Existing vendors) 
Email: heidy@actdata.com  
 
LL  AAddvvaanncceedd  DDaattaa  EExxcchhaannggee  ((AADDXX))  
POC: CUSTOMER SUPPORT 
PHN: 888 843 4200 OPT 1 
Email: support@adx.com 
Languages: English, German, Swedish 
 
LL  AAddvvaanncceedd  MMiiccrroo  SSeerrvviicceess,,  IInncc..  
Sam Tewfik  
PH: 805-581-6331 
FX: 805-581-1327 
Email edi2000@sbcglobal.net 
Languages: English, Arabic 
 
LL  AAlllliiggaaccoomm  
Website:  www.alligacom.com 
US Office 
PH:  714-937-2026 
FX:  714-937-2027 
Email:  Jacques.vigneault@alligacom.com 
Languages: English, French 
  
Canadian Offfice 
PH: 514-899-0003 X127 
FX: 514-899-0111 
Email:  Nicolas.bedard@alligacom.com 
Languages: English, French 
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LL  AAPPII  EECC - Wisconsin 
POC: Nora Jimenez  
PH: 262-741-6225 
Email: nora.apiec.com 
Website: www.apiec.com 
Nora fluent in Spanish 
 
AArrrrooww  CCoommppaanniieess  
POC: Jerry Voors 
PH: 262-741-6203 
Email: jerry@apiec.com 
Website: www.arrowcompanies.com 
 
**  LL  BB22BBGGaatteewwaayy//SShhaannnnoonn  SSyysstteemmss  
USA and Canada Sales: 
Louisa Gooding 
B2BGateway Headquarters 
LGooding@B2BGateway.net 
1 (401) 491-9595 
 
Europe Contact: 
Justin McGrane 
B2BGateway Europe 
jmcgrane@b2bgateway.net 
+353 (01) 91 788 661 Ireland 
+44 (0) 208 123 0041   UK 
Website: http://www.b2bgateway.co.uk 
 Languages: English, French, Spanish, Portuguese, German, Dutch and Vietnamese 
 
BBrriiddggeewwaarree  
Phone: 480.367.1577 
Fax: 480.367.1537 
 
LL  CCllaarrkk  IInnttll  
New Jersey 
PH: 201-438-8388 
Maine 
PH 207-783-1461 
Canada 
PH 905-267-1023 
Philippines 
PH +011 632-522-2483 
Website www.clarkedi.com 
Languages: English, Philippines Tagalog and Japanese 
 
**  CCoommmmeerrccee  WWoorrxx  
Sharon Wellington 
PH: 905-812-3888 X208 
FX:  905-812-3777 
Email: sellington@commerceworx.ca 
2nd Contract: Patrick Mlcoch 
PH: 905-812-3888 X231 
FX: 905-812-3777 
Email: pmlcoch@commerceworx.ca 
 
CCoommmmeerrccee--CCoonnnneeccttiioonnss  LLttdd..  
PH: +44 (0)845 127 9955 
Email: info@cc-ltd.com 
Website: www.commerce-connections.com 
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CCoommppuuttaacc  
Richard Hardy 
PH: 603-298-5721 
Website: www.computac.com/contact-computac.html 
(For Periodicals and Books) 
 
LL  CCoovvaalleenntt  WWoorrkkss  
Steve Brewer 
PH: 713-933-0594 
FX: 713-933-0595 
Email: sbrewer@covalentworks.com 
Website www.covalentworks.com 
Language: English, Vietnamese 
 
CCrreessssiiddaa  AAssssoocciiaatteess  
POC:  George Hodges 
PH: 201 384 2414 X 131 
FX: 201 384 3578 
Email: ghodges@apparelsoftware.com 
 
DDAAAASSCC  ((SSiimmpplliixx))  
POC:  George Chisa 
PH:  248.740.8150 x 48 
Toll Free: 800 simplex 
FX: 248 740 8180 
Email: gc@edi.com 
Website: www.simplix.com 
810/850 only 
 
**  DDCCAASS  SSooffttwwaarree  SSoolluuttiioonnss  ((LLaannddmmaarrkk  CClleeaarriinngg))    
James Johnson Jr. 
PH: 972-239-2327 
FX: 972-392-7758 
Support Email: support@dcas.net 
Implementation Email: implementation@dcas.net 
Website: www.dcas.net 
  
**  LL  DDII  CCeennttrraall  
Cynthia Becker      
PH: 281-480-1121 X267 
FX: 281-480-1181 
Email: cbecker@dicentral.com 
Latin America 
PH: 011-574-311-7558 
FX: 011-574-352-2367 
Email: frestrepo@dicentral.com 
Website: www.dicentral.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, Vietnamese, Chinese 
 
**  DDiiggiittaall  MMoovveerrss  
Bruce Hall 
PH: 973-409-7703 
Email: sales@dmovers.com 
Website: www.dmovers.com 
 
**  LL  DDiirreecctt  EEDDII,,  IInncc..  
PH: 858-751-2626 X1 
FX: 858-751-2627 
Email: sales@directedi.com 
Website: www.directedi.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, Greek, Latvian, Russian and Ukrainian 
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**  EEaassyyLLiinnkk  SSeerrvviicceess  IInntteerrnnaattiioonnaall  ((FFoorrmmeerrllyy  IICCCC))  
PH: 1-888-825-6385 
Email: salesleads@easylink.com 
Website: www.easylink.com 
 
**  EEbbrriiddggee  SSooffttwwaarree  
Bill Dynes 
PH: 800-755-6921 
Email: sales2@ebridgesoft.com 
Website: www.ebridgesoft.com 
 
EEBBSS  IInncc  
Chuck Jones 
PH: 973 484 8778 
Email: cjones@ebs-edi.com 
 
EECC//EEDDII  LLttdd  
Bill Mayhew 
PH: 866-311-0580 
FX: 330-425-0530 
Email: bmayhew@ecediltd.com 
Email: helpdesk@ecediltd.com 
 
**  EE--CCoomm  SSyysstteemmss  
Ed Rich (EDI Consultant) 
PH: 800-310-0029 X128 
PH: 301-840-6911 (Direct) 
FX: 301-997-5362 
Email: erich@ecomtoday.com 
Website: www.ecomtoday.com 
 
LL  EEDDII  GGaatteewwaayy  
Sharon Barr 
PH: 514-341-5000 X244 
FX: 514-341-5026  
Email: sharonb@edigateway.com  
Language: English, French 
 
LL  EEDDII  SSoolluuttiioonnss  CCoorrpp  
Kenny Shu 
PH: 562-690-6967 
FX: 562-690-0718 
Email: info@EDIsolutions.com 
Website: www.EDIsolutions.com 
Language: English, Chinese 
 
GG  EEDDII  SSuuppppoorrtt  IInncc  
Shandra Wellborn 
PH: 800-404-9182 ext. 25 
FX: 775-786-6221 
Email: shandra@edisupport.com 
Website: www.edisupport.com 
 
**  LL  EEDDIICCGG  
Randall Hall 
PH: 765-552-3392 
Email: rhall@fax2edi.com 
Email: tech.support@edicg.com 
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**  LL  GG   EEDDIICCOOMM  
PH:  212-889-1909 
Website:  http://www.edicomgroup.com/ 
Email: marketing_us@edicomgroup.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, French, Portuguese, Italian and German 
 
EEDDIIFFIICCEE  IInnffoorrmmaattiioonn  MMaannaaggeemmeenntt  
Beata Gjeroski 
Email: bgjeroski@edificeinfo.com 
PH: 973-616-6149 
FX: 973-831-6547 
  
EEDDIICCTT  SSyysstteemmss  
Jennifer Martin, EDI ADMIN/TS Mgr 
PH: 937-429-4288 press 3 
FX: 937-429-4309 
  
EEDDIISSoofftt  
Christine Racicot, MKTING Mgr 
PH: 416-299-0030 X241 
FX: 416-297-1289 
Email: Christine@edisoft.com 
Website: www.edisoft.com 
 
**  LL  EEDDSS  EElliitt  
Level 1 Support  
PH: 866-214-0108 
Email: ELIT.services@eds.com 
Language: English, Polish 
 
LL  EEmmaanniioo  
Eric Engstrom 
PH:  510-849-9300 
Email: eric.engstrom@emanio.com 
Website: www.emanio.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, Italian, Japanese, Swedish and Norwegian 
 
eemmaarrkkeettiinngg//BBrriiddggeewwaarree  
Ryan Christensen, Application Architect 
PH:  480-367-1577 X121 
FX: 480-367-1537 
Email: cryan@emarketinginc.com 
 
eeXXcchhaannggee  BBrriiddggee  
Sales: 469-366-2460 
EDI Support 
PH:  800-636-0386 Option #6 
Email: EDISupport@exchangebridge.com  
Support: 800-636-0386 Option # 5 
Email: Help@exchangebridge.com 
Website: www.exchangebridge.com 
 
**  EEXXTTOOLL  
Charlie Scasserra 
PH: 888-334-3986 
FX: 201-847-1622 
Email: cscasserra@extol.com 
Website: www.extol.com 
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eeZZCCoomm  SSooffttwwaarree  IInncc..  
Adele Rosenblum 
John Bozza 
Email: sales@ezcomsoftware.com 
PH: (877) 765-3564 option 1 
Website: www.ezcomsoftware.com 
 
FFuurrnniisshh  NNeett    
Ronny Robillard 
PH: 704-995-1588 
Email: ror@furnishnet.com 
 
GG  GGXXSS  ((UUSS))  
Bill Plank 
PH: 304-340-4857 
Email: Bill.Plank@gxs.com 
  
**  LL  GGXXSS  ((EEuurrooppee))  
Aldo Caiani, VP of Sales for EMEA 
Milan, Italy 
PH: (44) 1932 776030 
Email: aldo.caiani@gxs.gxs 
 
GXS (Pacific) 
Ben Wong, VP of Asia Pacific Operations 
PH: (852) 2884-6060 
Email: ben.wong@gxs.com 
25/F Shell Tower 
Times Square 1  
Hong Kong 
Languages: Arabic, Cantonese, Dutch, English, Flemish, French, German, Hebrew, Hindi, Italian, 
Japanese, Korean, Malay, Mandarin, Polish, Portuguese, Spanish, Thai and Turkish 
 
HHiigghhttoowweerr,,  IInncc..  
Katina Morris, EDI Analyst 
PH: 847-674-0081 
FX: 847-674-0544 
Email: Katina.Morris@hightowerinc.com 
 
HHoonncciikk  MMaannaaggeemmeenntt  SSyysstteemmss  
Becky Sande 
PH: 208 667 6008 
FX: 208 667 9303 
Email: beckys@honcik.com 
Website: www.honcik.com. 
 
IImmppaacc  CCoorrpp  
Bob Mozes 
PH: 201.617.7777 X 241 
Email: bobm@impaccorp.com 
 
**  IInnffooccoonn  SSyysstteemmss  
George Street 
PH: 502-339-0722 X108 
Rita Rey  
PH: 502-339-0722 X105 
 
IInnffoo  CCrroossssiinngg//CCoossii  
Jackie Guerrero 
PH: 201 840 4810 
FX: 201 840 7149 
Email: jgeurrero@infocrossing.com 
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IInnnnoovvaattiivvee  SSyysstteemmss,,  LLLLCC  
Matthew Speer 
PH: 949-707-1560 
FX: 949-707-5208 
Email: msperr@isllc.com 
 
IInnoovviiss  MMaannaaggeedd  EECC  
Maryann Kelly  
PH: 212-520-7841 
FX: 866-866-4975 
Email: maryann.kelly@inovis.com 
  
IInntteeggrraall  GGrroouupp,,  IInncc..  
Andrea Lovrics 
PH: 905-947-1774 X254 
FX: 905-947-1764 
Email: alovrics@integralgroup.ca 
 
IInntteeggrraattiioonn,,  IInncc..  
Janet Thyberg 
PH: 860 623 0004 X212 
FX: 860 623 3331 
Email: janet@integrationinc.com  
 
**  IINNXX  SSeerrvviicceess  
Phil Blecker 
PH: 323-255-7949 
FX: 323-255-7697 
 
IISS  LLLLCC 
Matt Sperr  
Email: ismatts@isllc.com 
Website: www.edidirect.net. 
 
MMeeaaddee  WWiilllliiss,,  IInncc.. 
Sarah Holmes  
Email: sholmes@meadewillis.com 
PH: 514-369-1146 x 30 
FX: 514-369-2341 
  
MMeerrccuurryy  CCoommmmeerrccee,,  IInncc..    ((VVeennddoorrBBrriiddggee..ccoomm))  
1100 Shames Drive 
Suite 200 
Westbury, NY 11590 
212-307-7001 
Fax: 646-219-3982 
www.mercury-commerce.com 
Sales 
sales@mercury-commerce.com 
Service / Technical Support / General Inquiries 
support@mercury-commerce.com 
 
**  NNiisstteevvoo  SSooffttwwaarree  
Torrey Kewley 
PH: 952-294-1881 
Email: tkewley@nistevo.com 
Website: www.nistevo.com 
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GG  LL  NNuuBBrriiddggeess  
Tony Thomas 
PH: 770-730-3786 
FX: 770-392-9230 
Email: tthomas@nubridges.com 
Website: www.nubridges.com 
Languages: English, Spanish and French 
 
**  PPeerrvvaassiivvee  BBuussiinneessss  XXcchhaannggee  
Andrew Butler 
PH: 512-231-6032 
Email: Andrew.butler@pervasive.com 
 
**  PPiieeddmmoonntt  SSyysstteemmss,,  IInncc..  
Tom Hires  
PH: 336-998-2800   
Cell: 336-287-8077 
Email: thires@piedmontsystems.com   
    
PPrrooEEDDII  
Chris Paternite 
PH: 800-969-3341 
Email: CPaternite@proedi.com 
Website: www.proedi.com 
  
RReedd  TTaaiill  SSoolluuttiioonnss,,  IInncc..  
Ann Walsh 
PH: 508-983-1900 X204 
Email: awalsh@redtailsolutions.net 
 
RRMMSS  OOnn--LLiinnee  
PH: 817-989-3570 X2 
Email: patricepage@comcast.net  
Website: www.rmson-line.com 
 
LL  RRoouunnddhhoouussee  
STUART FISHMAN 
PH: 212-244-8081 X3911 
Email: stuart@roundhousegroup.com 
Languages: English, All Chinese Dialects, Spanish and French 
 
RRuuffffwwaarree  
Catherine A Garson 
PH: 401- 769-5082 X15 
FX: 401- 769-3516 
Email: cgarson@ruffware.com 
  
SSooffttsshhaarree,,  IInncc..    
Collette Williams 
PH: 805-899-2366 
Sales:  800-346-6703 
911 Olive Street 
Santa Barbara, CA  93101 
Website: www.softshare.com for the English language 
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**  LL  SSooffttsshhaarree,,  IInncc..,,  AAmmsstteerrddaamm  OOffffiiccee  
Jan Stelloo 
Business Development Manager 
Softshare B.V. 
Brouwersgracht 136 
1013 HA Amsterdam 
PH: +31(0)20-6388077 
FX: +31(0)20-3306478 
Websites: 
www.softshare.nl    Dutch language 
www.softshare/com/de/   German language 
www.softshare.com/fr/   French language 
www.softshare.com/es/  Spanish language 
 
SSpprriinngg  SSyysstteemmss,,  IInncc..  
Lee Gutierrez 
PH: 888-275-2160 
Email: getstarted@springsystems.com 
Website www.springsystems.com 
  
**  LL  SSPPSS  CCoommmmeerrccee  
Sarah Owens 
Account Manager 
PH:  612-435-9531 
Email:  seowens@spscommerce.com 
Website: www.spscommerce.com 
Beijing China: 
PH:  86-10-5860-8236 
FX:  86-10-5860-8235 
Email:  support@spscommerce.com.cn 
Languages: English, Chinese, French, Spanish and Mandarin 
 
**  SStteewwaarrtt  TTeecchhnniiccaall  SSeerrvviicceess,,  IInncc..  
Dona Stewart, Executive Vice President 
PH: 866-661-0231 
FX: 770-214-9875 
Website: www.stewarttech.us 

     
SSWWCC  --  ZZeepphhyyrr  
Tom Benedict 
1420 Kensington Road, Suite 110 
Oak Brook, Illinois 60523-2144 
tom.benedict@swc.com 
www.swc.com 
PH: 630-286-8147 
FX: 630-572-0390 
  
**  SSyyssttrreennddss  UUSSAA  
David Darnell 
1445 E Guadalupe Rd #109 
Tempe, AZ  85283 
Dave.Darnell@systrendsUSA.com 
www.systrendsUSA.com 
PH: 480-756-6777 x201 
Mobile: 602-432-3353 
FX: 480-383-6591 
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**  LL  TTaasskk  PPeerrffoorrmmaannccee  GGrroouupp,,  IInncc..  
3158 S. River Road 
Des Plaines, IL  60018 
PH: 847-390-7300 
FX: Fax 224-612-5019  
Email: info@TaskPerformance.com 
Website: www.TaskPerformance.com 
Languages: English, Spanish, French and Italian 
 
LL  TTiieeccoo  
Sherry Dolatowski 
PH: 763-551-4925 
FX: 763-551-4927 
Email: tiecosupport@qwest.net 
Languages Limited to Spanish 
 
**  LL  TTrraannsseettttlleemmeennttss  
Bill Mathews, Regional Sales Manager 
PH: 800-432-6428 X355 
PH: 404-451-1521 Mobile 
FX: 770-996-8305  
Email: bmathews@descartes.com 
Locations Ontario, US, Singapore, Japan, Australia, China, United Kingdom, Denmark, Sweden 
Languages: English, Mandarin, Malay, Tamil, Japanese, Mandarin Chinese, Danish and Swedish 
 
TTrruuee  CCoommmmeerrccee  
Bernie Dickson 
PH: 724-940-5520 X430 
Email: bedickson@truecommerce.com 
General Tech Support Email: support@truecommerce.com 
Website: www.truecommerce.com 
 
LL  UUnniiqquuee  SSooffttwwaarree  
Alan Castro 
PH: 631-957-0052 (NY) 
Email: usscorp13@aol.com 
Website: uniquesoftwaresupport.com 
Customers in Mexico, Dominican Republic, Spain, Italy and China. 
Languages: English, Italian, Spanish and Chinese. 
 
UUnniivveerrssaall  EEDDII  CCoorrpp  
PH: 503-525-2420  
FX: 503-224-5397 
Email: info@UniversalEDI.com 
Website: www.UniversalEDI.com 
 
LL  UUsseerr  FFrriieennddllyy  SSooffttwwaarree,,  IInncc..    
Leonard A Kruger 
PH: 800-536-7676 Opt. 4+ “#”  
FX: 800-223-8381 
Cell: 561 859 8092 
Email: support@edibiz.net  
Language: English, Spanish 
 
LL  VVaannttrreeee  SSyysstteemmss  
Tracy Panneton 
PH: 514-904-5060 
FX: 514-748-6868 
Email: tracy.panneton@vantree.com 
Website www.vantree.com 
Languages: English, French, Greek, Urdu, Hindi and Punjabi 
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VV  SSyynncc  
POC: Customer Service 
PH: 614-261-0058 opt. 2 
Email: info@vsyn.com 
Web: www.vsync.com 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Notes: 
 

* – can do EDIFACT 
L – speaks foreign language(s) 
G – provides Global Data Synchronization services 
 

 


